PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 505 VAN NESS AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3298



January 6, 2015

Advice Letter 962-G

Justin Lee Brown Vice-President/Regulatory Affairs Southwest Gas Corporation PO Box 98510 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8510

SUBJECT: To Revise Form 411.0 - Landlord Agreement

Dear Mr. Brown:

Advice Letter 962-G is effective as of January 5, 2015.

Sincerely,

Edward Ramboph

Edward Randolph Director, Energy Division



Justin Lee Brown, Vice President/Regulation and Public Affairs

December 5, 2014

ATTN: Tariff Unit Energy Division California Public Utilities Commission 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 4005 San Francisco, CA 94102

Subject: Southwest Gas Corporation (U 905 G) Advice Letter No. 962

Enclosed herewith are an original and one (1) copy of Southwest Gas Corporation's Advice Letter No. 962, together with California Gas Tariff Sheet Nos. 5 and 288.

Sincefely. ustin Lee Brown

JLB:kt Enclosures



Advice Letter No. 962

December 5, 2014

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Southwest Gas Corporation (Southwest Gas or the Company) (U 905 G) tenders herewith for filing the following tariff sheet:

California Gas Tariff			
Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Canceling Cal.P.U.C.Sheet No.	
9th Revised Sheet No. 5	Table of Contents (Continued)	8th Revised Sheet No. 5	
1st Revised Sheet No. 288	Landlord Agreement (Form 411.0 12/2014)	Original Sheet No. 288	

<u>Purpose</u>

The purpose of this filing is to update Form No. 411.0 – Landlord Agreement in Southwest Gas' California Gas Tariff. This form has been revised to include a line item to collect the customer's email address and a footnote explaining the Letter of Credit the Company accepts. Additionally, the service address field and the Southwest Gas representative signature field were removed from the form as those fields are no longer applicable to process the form.

Effective Date

Southwest Gas believes this Advice Letter is subject to Energy Division disposition and should be classified as Tier 2 (effective after staff approval) pursuant to General Order 96-B. Southwest Gas respectfully requests that the tariff sheets filed herein be made effective as soon as possible and no later than January 5, 2014.

Protest

Anyone wishing to protest this filing may do so by sending a letter within 20 days of the filing. The protest should set forth the grounds upon which it is based and should be submitted expeditiously. There is no restriction on who may file a protest. Protests should be mailed or faxed to:

Investigation, Monitoring & Compliance Program Manager California Public Utilities Commission, Energy Division 505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 4002 San Francisco, CA 94102 Facsimile: 415-703-2200



Advice Letter No. 962 Page 2 December 5, 2014

Copies should also be mailed to the attention of Director, Energy Division, Room 4004 at the same address as above, and mailed or faxed to:

Mr. Justin Lee Brown Vice President/Regulation and Public Affairs Southwest Gas Corporation P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 Facsimile: 702-364-3452

<u>Notice</u>

Southwest Gas believes noticing requirements set forth in General Rule 4.2 of GO 96-B are not applicable since this filing will not increase any rate or charge, cause the withdrawal of service, or conflict with any other schedules or rules.

Service

In accordance with General Order 96-B, General Rule 4.3, Southwest Gas is mailing copies of this advice letter and related tariff sheets to the utilities and interested parties shown on the attached list.

Communications regarding this filing should be directed to:

Valerie J. Ontiveroz Regulatory Manager/California Southwest Gas Corporation P.O. Box 98510 Las Vegas, NV 89193-8510 Telephone: 702-876-7323 E-mail: <u>valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION By ustin Lee Brown Attachments

DISTRIBUTION LIST

Advice Letter No. 962

In Conformance with General Order 96-B, General Rule 4.3

The following individuals or entities have been served by regular, first-class mail:

Tariff Regulation	Joe Como, Acting Director
Pacific Gas & Electric Company	Office of Ratepayer Advocates
77 Beale Street, Room 1001	California Public Utilities Commission
San Francisco, CA 94177	505 Van Ness Avenue, 4 th Floor
	San Francisco, CA 94105

The following individuals or entities have been served by electronic mail (email):

Southern California Gas Company SNewsom@semprautilities.com tariffs@socalgas.com

San Diego Gas & Electric Company SDG&ETariffs@SempraUtilities.com

Robert M. Pocta Office of Ratepayer Advocates California Public Utilities Commission <u>rmp@cpuc.ca.gov</u>

Nathaniel Skinner Office of Ratepayer Advocates California Public Utilities Commission <u>nws@cpuc.ca.gov</u>

Pearlie Sabino Office of Ratepayer Advocates California Public Utilities Commission pzs@cpuc.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

ADVICE LETTER FILING SUMMARY

ENERGY UTILITY

MUST BE COMPLETED BY UTILITY (Attach additional pages as needed)			
Company name/CPUC Utility No. Southwest Gas Corporation (U 905 G)			
Utility type:	cility type: Contact Person: Valerie Ontiveroz		
\Box ELC \boxtimes GAS	Phone #: <u>(702)</u> 87	<u>76-7323</u>	
□ PLC □ HEAT □ WATER	PLC DHEAT DWATER E-mail: <u>Valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com</u>		
EXPLANATION OF UTILITY TYPE (Date Filed / Received Stamp by CPUC)			
ELC = ElectricGAS = GasPLC = PipelineHEAT = Heat			
Advice Letter (AL) #: <u>962</u>			
Subject of AL: To revise Form 411.	. 0 – Landlord Agree	ment	
Keywords (choose from CPUC listing	g): Forms.		
AL filing type: \Box Monthly \Box Quarter	rly □ Annual ⊠ O	ne-Time 🛛 Other	
If AL filed in compliance with a Commission order, indicate relevant Decision/Resolution #: <u>Not</u> <u>Applicable</u> Does AL replace a withdrawn or rejected AL? If so, identify the prior AL <u>Not applicable</u>			
	AL and the prior w	ithdrawn or rejected AL ¹ : Not applicable	
Resolution Required? Ves No			
Requested effective date: January 5, 2015 No. of tariff sheets: 2			
Estimated system annual revenue effect: (%): Not applicable			
Estimated system average rate effect (%): <u>Not applicable</u> When rates are affected by AL, include attachment in AL showing average rate effects on customer classes (residential, small commercial, large C/I, agricultural, lighting).			
Tariff schedules affected: <u>N/A</u>			
Service affected and changes proposed ¹ : See 'Subject of AL' above			
Pending advice letters that revise the same tariff sheets: <u>Not applicable</u>			
Protests and all other correspondence regarding this AL are due no later than 20 days after the date of this filing, unless otherwise authorized by the Commission, and shall be sent to:CPUC, Energy DivisionUtility Info (including e-mail)Attention: Tariff UnitMr. Justin Lee Brown, Vice-Pres.505 Van Ness Ave.,Regulatory AffairsSan Francisco, CA 94102Southwest Gas CorporationE-mail: edtariffunit@cpuc.ca.govP. O. Box 98510Las Vegas, NV 89193-8510justin.brown@swgas.comFacsimile: 702-364-3452			

 $^{^{\}scriptscriptstyle 1}$ Discuss in AL if more space is needed.

2.O. Box 98510 .as Vegas, Nevada 89193 California Gas Tariff	-8510 Canceling	9th Revised 8th Revised		Sheet No. <u>5</u> Sheet No. <u>5</u>
•	TABLE OF C (Contin			
SAMPLE FORMS	AGREEMENTS, APPLICA	TIONS & CON	TRACTS	CAL. P.U.C. <u>SHEET NOS.</u>
130.0	Gas Main Extension Agree	ement (01/2005	5)	280
130.5	Relocation of Gas Distribution Facilities Agreement (09/2010) 281			
130.6	General Requirements Addendum to Contract for Extension of Gas Line (California) (06/2006) 282			282
130.7	Service Agreement (Califo	rnia) (11/1992)		283
130.16	Applicant Installation Cost Verification/ Statement of Refundable Costs for Applicant Installation (12/2003)284			
130.20	Facility Relocation Agreen (Arizona/California/Neva			284.1
334.0	Contract for Installation of Gas Service Facilities–Ingress and Egress Permit (12/2010) 285		285	
336.0	Proposal to Purchase and Agreement for Transfer of Ownership of Distribution Systems (California) (08/1998) 286		286	
402.0	402.0 Non-Interest Bearing Sales Contract (05/1997)		287	
411.0	411.0 Landlord Agreement (12/2014)		288	
414.0C Summary Billing Agreement – California (04/2000)		289		
415.0 Customer Trench Requirements (06/2003)		290		
880.0 Imbalance Trading Request (11/2013)		291		
881.0	Utility Authorization for Co Aggregation Transportation		2014)	292
882.0	Credit Application (05/2014	4)		292.1
902.1	Application for Additional Baseline Allowance for Qualified Medical Conditions (01/2014) 293			
902.2	Application for Qualified N Facilities for California A Energy (CARE) Program	Iternate Rates		294
Advice Letter No	962 Justin Le	e Brown Eff	te Filed	December 5, 2014

President

Advice Letter No.	962	Justin
Decision No		Vice

Τ

LANDLORD AGREEMENT (FORM 411.0 12/2014)

	LANDLORD AGREEMENT Complete all information on this Agreement to experiment	dite processing	•	
	lease print or type wner information			
	ame	Phone Number	()
E	mail Address	-	<u> </u>	·
*	Social Security or Federal Tax ID Number	*Date of Birth		
	o-Applicant/Spouse			
E	mail Address	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
*	Social Security (last four digits only) or Federal Tax ID Number	*Date of Birth		
	illing Information	-		
	failing Address for Bills (Street) (Ctty)			
	(Street) (City)		(Sinte)	(ZIP Cod
in D	Care Of (If different from Owner's name) roperty Management Information (if applicable)			
	ompany or Manager's Name	Phone Number	()
				/
	Social Security (last four digits only) or Federal Tax ID Number			
	ist the residential address(es) to be covered by this Agreement on	the reverse sid	le of thi	s form.
	SWG will not notify the Landlord each time the account automatically reverts to the Landlor Payment Plan (APP) or Electronic Bill Payments will terminate at the time service is discontin number changes, a new application will be required to resume either of these payment options who	ued in the Landlord	name Be	cause of acc
2,	Land Contraction Contra			
3				
1	The Landlord shall be liable for all bills incurred while the applicable account is in his or her na charged each time the account reverts to the Landlord's name except that the Landlord shall be ch she notifies SWG to discontinue service and subsequently decides to reestablish or reconnect residence.	arged a service establi	shment fee	in the event h
5	This Agreement shall not apply when a tenant is disconnected for nonpayment of gas bills.			
6	It is the obligation of the Landlord or the tenant to notify SWG of any changes in occupancy. All other changes in this Agreement requested by the Landlord including, but not limited to, changes must be in writing. It is the Landlord's responsibility to notify SWG if there is a change of acceptable)	in the applicable resid	dences and	mailing addre
7	final bills are left unpaid while in the Landlord's name.			• • • • • • • • • • • •
8	This Agreement does not prevent SWG from discontinuing service(s) for nonpayment of bills, I regulations on file with the appropriate state Commission. A change in Property Management will require a new Agreement to be executed.	raudulence or noncom	pliance wit	h SWG rules
2 H H	ave read and fully understand the terms and conditions governing this Agreement. As a	nidence thereof I h	ave affine	d my simuch
12	ave read and july understand the terms and condutors governing into Agreement. As a etters of Credit within the past 24 months of service are accepted from a natural gas or electric utility.	-		
Le	unay Sidna futra			
Le	vner Signature			
Le	wher Signature			
Le Ov	Return to: Southwest Gas Corporation • 10682 Ploneer Tra	ili • Truckee, CA	• 96161	
Le Dw	Return to: Southwest Gas Corporation • 10682 Ploneer Tra	ili • Truckee, CA	• 96161	

Advice Letter No.	962
Decision No.	

Issued by Justin Lee Brown Vice President

Effective_

Resolution No.

December 5, 2014

Т Т

T